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Subject 

Physics 

Time:- 10:00 AM to 01:00 PM (First Sitting) & 02:00 PM to 05:00PM (Second Sitting) 

Chemistry 

Zoology 
Botany 

Psychology 

Physics 

Chemistry 

Zoology 
Botany 

MUNGER UNIVERSITY 

PsychologY 

[Estd. under the Bihar State Universities (Amendment) Act, 2016 (Bikar Act - 1/2017)]1 

Psychology 

Structure of Examination: 

Paper 

Major 

Major 

Major 

Major 

Major 

Minor 

Minor 

Minor 

[Session- 2025-2029] 

Minor 

Minor 

MDC 

(Practical Programme) 
Date 

10/03/2026 

07/03/2026 

05/03/2026 

06/03/2026 

05/03/2026 

13/03/2026 

12/03/2026 

11/03/2026 

13/03/2026 

11/03/2026 

11/03/2026 

1. Written Test: -

No. Of 
Students 

First Sitting 

73 

58 

83 

89 

90 

103 

77 / 

95 

73 

05 

24 

10:00 AM to 11:30 PM 
2. Practical & Viva: - 11:30 PM to 01:00 PM 

Sitting 
10 AM to 01 PM 

Second Sitting 

Second Sitting 

Second Sitting 

Second Sitting 

Second Sitting 

Second Sitting 

Second Sitting 

Time 

02: 00 PM 

02: 00 PM 

02: 00 PM 

02: 00 PM 

02: 00 PM 

02: 00 PM 

Second Sitting 02: 00 PM 

Second Sitting 02: 00 PM 

Second Sitting 02: 00 PM 

Second Sitting 

Second Sitting 

02: 00 PM 

02: 00 PM 

02: 00 PM to 03:30 PM 
03:39 PM to 05:00 PM 

Contiolter of Examinatio 

Smt. 
Ganc: 

Devi 
Memorial 

Mahavidyoaaya Sudamaput 

Jainw-811313 



Note:- 1, All students are hereby informed that they must report to the examination center strictly on the scheduled 
date and time. 
2. As per the instructions of the University, if any student fails to reach the center on the due dates a fine of E1000/- will be 
imposed. 

3. No excuse or request for relaxation will be entertained in this regard. Students are therefore advised to be 
punctual and follow the schedule carefully. 

4. All students appearing in the Practical Examination are hereby informed that they must carry the following 
items on the day of examination: 

ii. 

iv. 
iii. Practical Record/Copy duly checked and signed by the Subject Teacher 

V. 

Original Admit Card (Mandatory) 

11. 

College Identity Card (1-Card) 

5. All students are hereby informed that the use or possession of any digital or electronic device is strictly 
prohibited inside the Practical Examination Centre. 
The following items are not allowed: 

iii 
iv. 

Practical Record/Copy signed by the Principal with official College Seal 

V. 

Pencil, pen, and complete instrument box for drawing diagrams and charts 

ii. Smart Watches 
iv. Calculators (unless specifically permitted) V. Any other electronic or communication device 

Students found carrying or using any such device will be liable to disciplinary action as per university rules, and 
their examination may be cancelled. 

i. 

Students are advised to strictly comply with these instructions. 

Mobile Phones ii. Bluetooth Devices / Earphones 

HeI 4 4A (Admit Card) - 3Aar 
HaifdaY I YETH 4T (College I-Card) 

Controller of Examination 
Controller of Examination 

Smt. Ganga Devi Memorial 
Mahavidyalaya Sudaiapur 

Jamui-811313 
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