



MUNGER UNIVERSITY

मुंगेर विश्वविद्यालय

[Estd. under the Bihar State Universities (Amendment) Act, 2016 (Bihar Act - 1/2017)]

UG CBCS Semester -I ESE Practical Examination [University] -2025
[Session- 2025-2029]

Center:- Smt. Ganga Devi Memorial Mahavidyalaya, Sudamapur, Jamui
Center Code:- 130

College Attached with it:- K.K.M. College, Jamui

Time:- 10:00 AM to 01:00 PM (First Sitting) & 02:00 PM to 05:00PM (Second Sitting)

(Practical Programme)

SL. No	Subject	Paper	Date	No. Of Students	Sitting 10 AM to 01 PM	Time
1	Physics	Major	10/03/2026	73 ✓	Second Sitting	02: 00 PM
2	Chemistry	Major	07/03/2026	58 ✓	Second Sitting	02: 00 PM
3	Zoology	Major	05/03/2026	83 ✓	Second Sitting	02: 00 PM
4	Botany	Major	06/03/2026	89 ✓	Second Sitting	02: 00 PM
5	Psychology	Major	05/03/2026	90 ✓	Second Sitting	02: 00 PM
1	Physics	Minor	13/03/2026	103 ✓	Second Sitting	02: 00 PM
2	Chemistry	Minor	12/03/2026	77 ✓	Second Sitting	02: 00 PM
3	Zoology	Minor	11/03/2026	95 ✓	Second Sitting	02: 00 PM
4	Botany	Minor	13/03/2026	73 ✓	Second Sitting	02: 00 PM
5.	Psychology	Minor	11/03/2026	05 ✓	Second Sitting	02: 00 PM
1	Psychology	MDC	11/03/2026	24 ✓	Second Sitting	02: 00 PM

Structure of Examination: 1. Written Test: - 10:00 AM to 11:30 PM
2. Practical & Viva: - 11:30 PM to 01:00 PM

Second Sitting
02: 00 PM to 03:30 PM
03:30 PM to 05:00 PM

(Signature)
Controller of Examination
Smt. Ganga Devi Memorial
Mahavidyalaya Sudamapur
Jamui-811313

Note:- 1. All students are hereby informed that they must report to the examination center strictly on the scheduled date and time.

2. As per the instructions of the University, if any student fails to reach the center on the due dates a fine of ₹1000/- will be imposed.

3. No excuse or request for relaxation will be entertained in this regard. Students are therefore advised to be punctual and follow the schedule carefully.

4. All students appearing in the Practical Examination are hereby informed that they must carry the following items on the day of examination:

- i. Original Admit Card (Mandatory)
- ii. College Identity Card (I-Card)
- iii. Practical Record/Copy duly checked and signed by the Subject Teacher
- iv. Practical Record/Copy signed by the Principal with official College Seal
- v. Pencil, pen, and complete instrument box for drawing diagrams and charts

5. All students are hereby informed that the use or possession of any digital or electronic device is strictly prohibited inside the Practical Examination Centre.

The following items are not allowed:

- i. Mobile Phones
- ii. Smart Watches
- iii. Bluetooth Devices / Earphones
- iv. Calculators (unless specifically permitted)
- v. Any other electronic or communication device

Students found carrying or using any such device will be liable to disciplinary action as per university rules, and their examination may be cancelled.

Students are advised to strictly comply with these instructions.

1. सभी विद्यार्थियों को सूचित किया जाता है कि वे निर्धारित दिनांक एवं समय पर परीक्षा केन्द्र पर अनिवार्य रूप से उपस्थित रहें।

2. विश्वविद्यालय के निर्देशानुसार यदि कोई विद्यार्थी निर्धारित तिथि को परीक्षा केन्द्र पर उपस्थित नहीं होता है, तो उस पर ₹1000/- का जुर्माना लगाया जाएगा।

3. इस संबंध में किसी भी प्रकार का बहाना या छूट स्वीकार नहीं की जाएगी। अतः सभी विद्यार्थी समय से उपस्थित रहने का विशेष ध्यान रखें।

4. प्रायोगिक परीक्षा में सम्मिलित होने वाले सभी विद्यार्थियों को सूचित किया जाता है कि परीक्षा के दिन निम्नलिखित सामग्री अनिवार्य रूप से साथ लाएँ:

- i. मूल प्रवेश पत्र (Admit Card) – अनिवार्य
- ii. महाविद्यालय का पहचान पत्र (College I-Card)
- iii. विषय शिक्षक द्वारा जाँची एवं हस्ताक्षरित प्रायोगिक प्रति
- iv. प्राचार्य द्वारा हस्ताक्षरित एवं महाविद्यालय की मुहरयुक्त प्रायोगिक प्रति
- v. चित्र एवं चार्ट बनाने हेतु पेंसिल, पेन तथा आवश्यक उपकरण (Instrument Box)

5. सभी विद्यार्थियों को सूचित किया जाता है कि प्रायोगिक परीक्षा केन्द्र के अंदर किसी भी प्रकार के डिजिटल या इलेक्ट्रॉनिक उपकरण का उपयोग अथवा साथ रखना पूर्णतः प्रतिबंधित है।

निम्नलिखित वस्तुएँ की अनुमति नहीं है:

- मोबाइल फोन
2. स्मार्ट वॉच
3. ब्लूटूथ उपकरण / ईयरफोन
4. कैलकुलेटर (जब तक विशेष अनुमति न हो)

कोई भी अन्य इलेक्ट्रॉनिक या संचार उपकरण ऐसे किसी भी उपकरण के साथ पाए जाने पर विश्वविद्यालय के नियमों के अनुसार अनुशासनात्मक कार्रवाई की जाएगी तथा परीक्षा रद्द की जा सकती है।

विद्यार्थियों को निर्देशों का कड़ाई से पालन करने की सलाह दी जाती है।

Controller of Examination

Controller of Examination
Smt. Ganga Devi Memorial
Mahavidyalaya Sudamapur
Jamui-811313